DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
April, 2026 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC74A/D
Dual D Flip‐Flop with Set
and Reset

9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
MC74HC74ADG HC74AG SOIC−14 55 Units / Rail
MC74HC74ADR2G HC74AG SOIC−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC74ADR2G−Q* HC74AG SOIC−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC74ADTR2G HC
74A
TSSOP−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC74ADTR2G−Q* HC
74A
TSSOP−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74HCT74ADG* HCT74AG SOIC−14 55 Units / Rail
MC74HCT74ADR2G* HCT74AG SOIC−14 2500 / Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* −Q Suffix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description of Changes Date
16 Changed Charged Device Model ESD value to > 2000 V. 4/3/2026
* Please note that this document has been previously updated prior to the inclusion of this revision history table and that the changes tracked
only reflect what has occurred on the noted approval dates.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
SOIC−14 NB
CASE 751A−03
ISSUE L
DATE 03 FEB 2016